DKK 0 in the accounts of the Company since the amount has been written off the equity 

capital. In consequence hereof, it is proposed to amend Article 4, first sentence, of the Articles 

of Association as follows: 

"The share capital of the company is DKK 46,000,000, say forty-six million 00/100, divided into 

shares of DKK 1 each or any multiples thereof." 

After the reduction there will be full coverage for the share capital and the deposits and capital 

reserves that are restricted pursuant to the law and the Articles of Association of the Company.